Andy Beshear Governor

Rebecca W. Goodman Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky Kentucky State Board on Electric Generation and Transmission Siting 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

November 29, 2022

Gregory T. Dutton Frost Brown Todd LLC 400 W. Market Street, 32nd Floor Louisville, KY 40202

RE: Case No. 2022-00356 Glover Creek Solar, LLC (Merchant Plant)

This is to acknowledge receipt of Check No. 549 in the amount of \$10,000.00 from FP 2021 DEV Holdco, LLC made payable to Kentucky State Treasurer for Siting Board Application Fees.

Sincerely,

de C. Andwell

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director On behalf of The Kentucky State Board on Electric Generation and Transmission Siting

cc: Parties of Record



Kent A. Chandler Chairman

FP 2021 Dev Holdco, LLC 130 Roberts Street

Asheville, NC 28801

Fifth Third Bank

TO VERIFY AUTHENTICITY, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR DESCRIPTION OF THE TT SECURITY FEATURE

549 Date: 11/18/2022

\$**10,000.00**

Pay To The Order Of

Ten Thousand Dollars

Kentucky State Board on Electric Generation and Transmission Siting PO Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602 United States

spice

FP 2021 Dev Holdco, LLC V03645KY State Board on Electric Generat Print As: Kentucky State Board on Electric Generation and			9 Box 615 ankfort, KY 40602		549 Fifth Third Bank FP21-53-Ops 0887 Date: 11/18/2022
Date	Bill #	Reference Number		Amount Due	Amount Paid/Applied
11/01/2022	ERF_ Glover Creek 11.01.2022		A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Net Amount:		A CARLON AND A CARLON OF A CARLON AND A CARLON			\$10,000.00

*Gregory T Dutton Frost Brown Todd, LLC 400 West Market Street 32nd Floor Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202-3363

*Pierce T. Stevenson Frost, Brown, Todd, LLC 250 West Main Street Suite 2800 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507